



Nov 03, 2022

## The Deanship of Student Affairs honors Al Hilal Student Club

The Deanship of Student Affairs at Al Ain University (Al Ain Campus) honored the Red Crescent Student Club team, , who won the first place in the Awn Award for Community Service in its 9th edition, which was organized by the Emirates Red Crescent in coordination with the Ministry of Education.

Prof. Muhammad Saif Ahmed Al Kindi (Director of the Red Crescent Center in Al Ain) thanked the Deanship of Student Affairs for their interaction with the local community and with the Emirates Red Crescent Authority in the Awn Award for Community Service and emphasized the continuous cooperation between the university and the authority.

Prof. Ibtehal Abu Rezeq (Vice President for Development and Follow-up and Dean of Student Affairs) thanked the members of Awn's team for the efforts they made throughout the academic year, by holding several events that served the people of determination in Al Ain.

## Press Release Link